gagee, with postal address at Petron Mega Plaza Building, 
No. 358 Sen Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, against ARIEL 
S. JAMIAS married to MARITES M. JAMIAS with postal 
address at #504 BRGY. BAYAN BAYANAN, SAN PEDRO, 
LAGUNA, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
March 16, 2023, amounted to SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTEEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS & 19/100 
PESOS (P 716,230.19) Philippine Currency, excluding pen-
alties, Attorney's Fees and expenses of the foreclosure, the 
undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on 
November 11, 2025 at 9:00 in the morning or soon thereafter 
at the Regional Trial Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder